CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 28th day of October 2009, the original and 7 copies of the Testimony of Tom Darin on Behalf of WRA were sent to Doug Dean, Director, Colorado Public Utilities Commission, 1560 Broadway Suite 250, Denver CO 80202, and a copy was e‑mailed to each of the following:

Anthony Velarde (anthonyvelarde@msn.com)

Becky Quintana (Becky.Quintana@dora.state.co.us)

Betsy Mecom (betsy@barnothingranch.com)

Bill Levis (bill.levis@dora.state.co.us)

Bill Silberstein (BSilbers@ir-law.com)

Brett Johnson (bajohnson@csu.org)

Bruce Smith (bsmith@dmsl-law.com)

Charles Sisk (csisk@csu.org)

Chere Mitchell (chere.mitchell@dora.state.co.us)

Chris Irby (chris.irby@state.co.us)

Craig Cox (cox@interwest.org)

Dale Denise Hutchins (dale.hutchins@state.co.us)

Daniel Pike (dpike@coloradoopenlands.org)

David Hettich (david@samgaryjr.com)

David W. McGann (David.W.McGann@xcelenergy.com)

Derek Dyson (dad@dwgp.com)

Frank Shafer (frank.shafer@dora.state.co.us)

George Hardie (george.hardie@patternenergy.com)

Gregory Sopkin (gsopkin@ssd.com)

Holly Sterrett (holly.sterrett@aporter.com)

Inez Dominguez (Inez.Dominguez@dora.state.co.us)

Isaac Kaiser (ikaiser@bw-legal.com)

Jacek Wypych (jacek.wypych@aporter.com)

James Guy (james.guy@sutherland.com)

James Killean (jkillean@irelandstapleton.com)

Jeff Lyng (jeff.lyng@state.co.us)

Jerry Goad (jerry.goad@state.co.us)

John Nielsen (jnielsen@westernresources.org)

John Reasoner (john.reasoner@dora.state.co.us)

Judy Johnson (jajohnson@hollandhart.com)

Kathleen O'Riley (KORiley@hollandhart.com)

Ken Reif (kreif@tristategt.org)

Kenneth Burgess (kburgess@csu.org)

Kent Singer (kentsinger@aol.com)

Laurie Merrick (lmerrick@irelandstapleton.com)

Louann Jamieson (ljamieson@hollandhart.com)

Lowrey Brown (lbrown@westernresources.org)

Mariya Barmak (mariya.barmak@state.co.us)

Mark Davidson (madavidson@hollandhart.com)

Matt Futch (matt.futch@state.co.us)

Matthew Douglas (matthew.douglas@aporter.com)

Melvena Rhetta-Fair (melvena.rhetta-fair@state.co.us)

Michael J. Santisi (michael.santisi@state.co.us)

Michelle Brandt King (mbking@hollandhart.com)

Morey Wolfson (morey.wolfson@state.co.us)

Paula Connelly (paula.connelly@xcelenergy.com)

Richard Noland (richard.noland@sutherland.com)

Robin Kittel (robin.kittel@xcelenergy.com)

Ron Lehr (RLLehr@msn.com)

Ron Velarde (Ron.Velarde@state.co.us)

Russell Kemp (rkemp@irelandstapleton.com)

Sarah Benedict (sbenedict@irelandstapleton.com)

Seth Lucia (stl@dwgp.com)

Stan Gray (stan.gray@patternenergy.com)

Steve Michel (smichel@westernresources.org)

Steve Southwick (stephen.southwick@state.co.us)

Tamara Goodlette (tgoodlette@rothgerber.com)

Thomas Barenberg (tbarenberg@splitrailfenceco.com)

Thomas Farley (tfarley@petersen-fonda.com)

Thomas J. Dougherty (tdougherty@rothgerber.com)

Thor Nelson (tnelson@hollandhart.com)

Timothy Flanagan (t_flanagan@fsf-law.com)

Timothy Macdonald (timothy.macdonald@aporter.com)

Vicky Mandell (vmandell@westernresources.org)

William Dudley (bill.dudley@xcelenergy.com)

_______________________________________
PAGE  
2
Dockets 09A-324E and 09A-325E

